

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 2638 of 2023**

Nand Kumar Chandravanshi and others **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 21/04/2023 | <p>Mr. Basant Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Verma, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week's time to remove the default.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Judge</b></p> |