

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2638 of 2023****NAND KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**
Order Sheet

04/12/2025	Mr. Krishna Tandon, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Panel Lawyer for the State. Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to the file return, thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if so desires. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	