



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2638 of 2023

NAND KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/02/2026	Shri Prateek Singh Thakur appears on behalf of Shri Basant Dewangan, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Dilman Rati Minj, Deputy AG for the State/respondent. Four weeks time as prayed for is granted to State/respondents to file return. If the return is not filed within the said period, the concerned OIC shall remain present before this Court on 16th March, 2026. List this matter on 16th March, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	