



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2638 of 2023

NAND KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/03/2026 <i>Shayna</i>	Mr. Saket Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Basant Dewangan, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, P. L. for the State. Reply has been filed in the matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted two weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the default as pointed out by the office. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---	---