

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2638 of 2023****NAND KUMAR CHANDRAVANSHI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Mr. Sakat Pandey, Adv on behalf of Mr. Basant Dewangan, Counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, PL for the State. This case is listed on default. As prayed, a week's time is granted enabling counsel for the petitioner to cure the default. sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ajay	